
INSTALLATIONINSTALLATIONINSTALLATIONINSTALLATION    INSTRUCTIONSINSTRUCTIONSINSTRUCTIONSINSTRUCTIONS

RB20RB20RB20RB20    SIDESIDESIDESIDE    STEPSSTEPSSTEPSSTEPS    PARTPARTPARTPART    ####    69450568694505686945056869450568
JEEPJEEPJEEPJEEP    WRANGLERWRANGLERWRANGLERWRANGLER    4444    DOORDOORDOORDOOR

DoDoDoDo    notnotnotnot    attemptattemptattemptattempt    totototo    installinstallinstallinstall    thisthisthisthis    productproductproductproduct    onononon    anyanyanyany    vehiclevehiclevehiclevehicle    otherotherotherother    thanthanthanthan    thethethethe    oneoneoneone    listedlistedlistedlisted    above!above!above!above!
PARTSPARTSPARTSPARTS    LISTLISTLISTLIST

ITEMITEMITEMITEM QTY.QTY.QTY.QTY. PARTPARTPARTPART    #### DESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTION    TORQUETORQUETORQUETORQUE
1 1 Piece Side Steps passenger -
2 1 Piece Side Steps driver -

3333 1111    SetSetSetSet HardwareHardwareHardwareHardware    bracketsbracketsbracketsbrackets    kitkitkitkit ----
4 2 Set 6945050AA Front & Middle bracket -
5 1 Set 6945050BA Rear bracket -
6 6 Piece 6300874AA/4BA U bracket -

7777 1111    SetSetSetSet KTEKTEKTEKTE----634505634505634505634505 HardwareHardwareHardwareHardware    kitkitkitkit ----
8 12 Piece - 5/16 x 1” Hex head bolt black plated 11 Lb.ft
9 12 Piece - 5/16” Flat washer black plated -
10 12 Piece - 5/16” Lock washer black plated -
11 12 Piece - 1/4 x 1” Hex head bolt zinc plated 20 Lb.ft
12 24 Piece - 1/4” Flat washer zinc plated 20 Lb.ft
13 12 Piece - 1/4” Lock washer zinc plated 20 Lb.ft
14 12 Piece - 1/4” Hex nut zinc plated -
15 4 Piece - 5/16" Clip nut zinc plated -
16 2 Piece - M8 x 25mm Hex head bolt zinc plated -
17 4 Piece - 5/16 x 1” Hex head bolt zinc plated -
18 6 Piece - 5/16” Flat washer zinc plated -
19 6 Piece - 5/16” Lock washer zinc plated -

ASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLYASSEMBLY    &&&&    INSTALLATIONINSTALLATIONINSTALLATIONINSTALLATION    TOOLSTOOLSTOOLSTOOLS    REQUIRED:REQUIRED:REQUIRED:REQUIRED:
3/8" Socket & 3/8" Wrench
7/16" Socket & 7/16" Wrench
13 mm Socket & 13 mm Wrench
Ratchet
Extension. ApproximateApproximateApproximateApproximate    installationinstallationinstallationinstallation    time:time:time:time:    40404040    min.min.min.min.

Read the assembly and installation instructions completely and verify that all of the parts listed are accounted for. If you have defective, missing or damaged 
parts or need assistance, please contact Go Rhino Products for fast, friendly customer service at: 1-888-427-4466 or email: warranty@gorhino.comwarranty@gorhino.comwarranty@gorhino.comwarranty@gorhino.com

It is the customer’s responsibility to protect the finish with a regular application of a nonabrasive polish compatible with the products finish. NOTE:NOTE:NOTE:NOTE:    LOOKLOOKLOOKLOOK    THETHETHETHE    
POSITIONPOSITIONPOSITIONPOSITION    BEFOREBEFOREBEFOREBEFORE    INSTALLINGINSTALLINGINSTALLINGINSTALLING    THETHETHETHE    BRACKETS.BRACKETS.BRACKETS.BRACKETS.

INSTALLATIONINSTALLATIONINSTALLATIONINSTALLATION
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Front & Middle driver side.

Rear driver side.

FRONTFRONTFRONTFRONT    BRACKETBRACKETBRACKETBRACKET MIDDLEMIDDLEMIDDLEMIDDLE    BRACKETBRACKETBRACKETBRACKET REARREARREARREAR    BRACKETBRACKETBRACKETBRACKET
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IFIFIFIF    THETHETHETHE    VEHICLEVEHICLEVEHICLEVEHICLE    ISISISIS    EQUIPPEDEQUIPPEDEQUIPPEDEQUIPPED    WITHWITHWITHWITH    FACTORYFACTORYFACTORYFACTORY    SLIDERSLIDERSLIDERSLIDER    BARS,BARS,BARS,BARS,    REMOVEREMOVEREMOVEREMOVE    THETHETHETHE    FASTENERS,FASTENERS,FASTENERS,FASTENERS,    BRACKETSBRACKETSBRACKETSBRACKETS    ANDANDANDAND    SLIDERSLIDERSLIDERSLIDER    BARSBARSBARSBARS    FROMFROMFROMFROM    THETHETHETHE    VEHICLE.VEHICLE.VEHICLE.VEHICLE.

StepStepStepStep----1111 THIS INSTALLATION USES (3) MOUNTING BRACKETS PER SIDE. BEGIN BY INSTALLING THE DRIVER SIDE FRONT BRACKET. LOCATE THE 
HOLES IN THE BODY PINCH MOLD AND IN THE UNDER SIDE OF THE BODY. REMOVE THE BLACK TAPE COVERING THE ROUND HOLE IN THE 
BODY AND INSTALL (1) 5/16” U-NUT AS SHOWN. PHOTOPHOTOPHOTOPHOTO    #1#1#1#1
STEPSTEPSTEPSTEP    2.2.2.2.    ATTACH (1) FRONT MOUNTING BRACKET TO THE PINCH MOLD USING (2) ¼” X 1” HEX BOLTS, FLAT WASHERS, LOCK WASHERS, HEX 
NUTS AND TO THE BODY USING (1) 5/16” X 1” HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER. DO NOT TIGHTEN.    PHOTOPHOTOPHOTOPHOTO    #2#2#2#2

PHOTOPHOTOPHOTOPHOTO    1111 PHOTOPHOTOPHOTOPHOTO    2222

STEPSTEPSTEPSTEP    3.3.3.3.  REPEAT  THE  ABOVE  PROCEDURE  TO  INSTALL  (1)  MIDDLE  MOUNTING  BRACKETS  AT  THE  CENTER  POSITION.  DO  NOT  TIGHTEN. 
PHOTOPHOTOPHOTOPHOTO    #3#3#3#3    &&&&    PHOTOPHOTOPHOTOPHOTO    #4#4#4#4

STEPSTEPSTEPSTEP    4.4.4.4.  LOCATE  THE  HOLES  IN  THE  BODY PINCH  MOLD  AND  REMOVE  THE  TAPE  COVERING  THE  THREADED  HOLE  IN  THE 
UNDER SIDE OF THE BODY AT THE REAR OF THE VEHICLE. PHOTOPHOTOPHOTOPHOTO    #5#5#5#5
STEPSTEPSTEPSTEP    5.5.5.5.  ATTACH  (1)  REAR MOUNTING  BRACKET  TO  THE PINCH  MOLD USING  (2)  ¼”  X  1  HEX  BOLTS,  FLAT  WASHERS,  LOCK 
WASHERS, HEX NUTS AND TO THE BODY USING (1) 8M X 25M HEX BOLT, 5/16” LOCK WASHER AND 5/16” FLAT WASHER. DO NOT 
TIGHTEN. PHOTOPHOTOPHOTOPHOTO    #6#6#6#6

StepStepStepStep----7777    ALIGN THE SIDE STEP AND THEN TIGHTEN ALL BOLTS.
StepStepStepStep----8888    PERIODICALLY CHECK YOUR PRODUCT BECAUSE IT MAY NEED A RE-TIGHTEN OF BOLTS.

PHOTOPHOTOPHOTOPHOTO    3333 PHOTOPHOTOPHOTOPHOTO    4444

STEPSTEPSTEPSTEP    6.6.6.6. PLACE THE U BRACKET INSIDE RB10 SIDE STEP, PLACE THE RB10 SIDE STEP ON BRACKETS AND ATTACH WITH: 5/16" 
HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" FLAT AND LOCK WASHER (BLACK PLATED), BY EACH BRACKET. PHOTOPHOTOPHOTOPHOTO    #7#7#7#7
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StepStepStepStep----7777    ALIGN THE SIDE STEP AND THEN TIGHTEN ALL BOLTS.
StepStepStepStep----8888    PERIODICALLY CHECK YOUR PRODUCT BECAUSE IT MAY NEED A RE-TIGHTEN OF BOLTS.

PHOTOPHOTOPHOTOPHOTO    5555 PHOTOPHOTOPHOTOPHOTO    6666

STEPSTEPSTEPSTEP    6.6.6.6. PLACE THE U BRACKET INSIDE RB10 SIDE STEP, PLACE THE RB10 SIDE STEP ON BRACKETS AND ATTACH WITH: 5/16" 
HEX HEAD BOLT, 5/16" FLAT AND LOCK WASHER (BLACK PLATED), BY EACH BRACKET. PHOTOPHOTOPHOTOPHOTO    #7#7#7#7

PHOTOPHOTOPHOTOPHOTO    8888

PHOTOPHOTOPHOTOPHOTO    7777
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